## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/19/2019
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900513187

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Giardina & Associates Professional Computer Services, Inc.		08/19/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Abacus Data Systems, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA AbacusNext	
Street Address:	4850 Eastgate Mall	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5003198	OFFICE TOOLS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8588824859

Email: steeple@abacusnext.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Teeple
Address Line 1: 4850 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Teeple
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Teeple/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=G&APCS,Inc.MergerConfirmation.ADS,Inc.19Aug2019#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0515

900515197

source=G&APCS,Inc.MergerConfirmation.ADS,Inc.19Aug2019#page2.tif source=Notice of nonrecordation of trademark transfer#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0516

A0832380

Secretary of State State of California

AUG 1 9 2019

# 1201956 SURV

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

(Section 1110, California General Corporation Law)

Scott Johnson and Marco Ferrari do hereby certify that:

- They are, respectively, the President and the Secretary of Abacus Data Systems. Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- This Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding shares of Giardina & Associates Professional Computer Services, Inc., a California corporation.
  - 3. The board of directors of the Corporation has duly adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that this Corporation merge Giardina & Associates Professional Computer Services, Inc., its wholly-owned subsidiary corporation, into itself and assume all its obligations pursuant to California Corporations Code section 1110.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

July 9, 2019

Marco Ferrari, Secretary

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0517

RECORDED: 08/29/2019